Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F52316ADNE#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Note 2. The CS0 area is disabled in on-chip ROM enabled extended mode.
In this mode, the address space for addresses above 1000 0000h is as shown in figure on this
section, Memory Map in Each Operating Mode.
R01DS0261EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 50 of 170
Sep 28, 2018
RX230 Group, RX231 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 901Eh S12AD A/D Self-Diagnosis Data Register ADRD 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9020h S12AD A/D Data Register 0 ADDR0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9022h S12AD A/D Data Register 1 ADDR1 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9024h S12AD A/D Data Register 2 ADDR2 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9026h S12AD A/D Data Register 3 ADDR3 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9028h S12AD A/D Data Register 4 ADDR4 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 902Ah S12AD A/D Data Register 5 ADDR5 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 902Ch S12AD A/D Data Register 6 ADDR6 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 902Eh S12AD A/D Data Register 7 ADDR7 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9040h S12AD A/D Data Register 16 ADDR16 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9042h S12AD A/D Data Register 17 ADDR17 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9044h S12AD A/D Data Register 18 ADDR18 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9046h S12AD A/D Data Register 19 ADDR19 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9048h S12AD A/D Data Register 20 ADDR20 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 904Ah S12AD A/D Data Register 21 ADDR21 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 904Ch S12AD A/D Data Register 22 ADDR22 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 904Eh S12AD A/D Data Register 23 ADDR23 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9050h S12AD A/D Data Register 24 ADDR24 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9052h S12AD A/D Data Register 25 ADDR25 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9055h S12AD A/D Data Register 26 ADDR26 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9056h S12AD A/D Data Register 27 ADDR27 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9058h S12AD A/D Data Register 28 ADDR28 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 905Ah S12AD A/D Data Register 29 ADDR29 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 905Ch S12AD A/D Data Register 30 ADDR30 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 905Eh S12AD A/D Data Register 31 ADDR31 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 907Ah S12AD A/D Disconnection Detection Control Register ADDISCR 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 907Dh S12AD A/D Event Link Control Register ADELCCR 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9080h S12AD A/D Group Scan Priority Control Register ADGSPCR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 908Ah S12AD A/D High-Side/Low-Side Reference Voltage Control

RX230 Group, RX231 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 90AAh S12AD A/D Compare Function Window B Upper-Side Level Setting
Register
ADWINULB 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90ACh S12AD A/D Compare Function Window B Channel Status Register ADCMPBSR 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90B0h S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 0 ADBUF0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90B2h S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 1 ADBUF1 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90B4h S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 2 ADBUF2 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90B6h S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 3 ADBUF3 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90B8h S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 4 ADBUF4 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90BAh S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 5 ADBUF5 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90BCh S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 6 ADBUF6 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90BEh S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 7 ADBUF7 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90C0h S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 8 ADBUF8 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90C2h S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 9 ADBUF9 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90C4h S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 10 ADBUF10 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90C6h S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 11 ADBUF11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90C8h S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 12 ADBUF12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90CAh S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 13 ADBUF13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90CCh S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 14 ADBUF14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90CEh S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Register 15 ADBUF15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90D0h S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Enable Register ADBUFEN 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90D2h S12AD A/D Data Storage Buffer Pointer Register ADBUFPTR 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90DDh S12AD A/D Sampling State Register L ADSSTRL 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 90DEh S12AD A/D Sampling State Register T ADSSTRT 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK